GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3349

TO BE ANSWERED Monday, December 09, 2019/Agrahayana 18,1941 (Saka)

Central Funded Projects

3349. SHRI NITESH GANGA DEB:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government plans to increase its share in the Central Funded projects
like Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY), Swachh Bharat Abhiyan (SBA) and
Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) to the State of Odisha during the year

2020-21;
(b) if so, the details thereof, project wise; and
(c) the total amount of money released by the Government to Odisha for PMAY, SBA

and PMGSY during 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-20, project-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) and (b): No, sir.

(c): Central Share Released to State of Odisha for different schemes during 2017-18, 2018-
19 and 2019-20 are as follows:

Central Share Released to State of Odisha

(Rs. in crore)

Year Under Under Swachh | Under Swachh | Under Pradhan | Under Pradhan
Pradhan Bharat Mission | Bharat Mission | Mantri Awaas Mantri Awaas
Mantri Gram (Gramin) (Urban) Yojana Yojana (Urban)
Sadak Yojana {Gramin)
2017-18 2147.80 457.02 0.0000 3124.05 149.07
2018-19 2535.18 1367.62 40.76 3290.32 380.89
2019-20 - 1021.16 100.45 1327.34 103.76

The project-wise details are maintained by the concerned administrative Ministries/
Departments. '



